10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position Other Positions Held

General Manager

Director of Operations
Director of Environmental
Compliance

Finance Controller
Support Services Manager
Assistant Chief Operator
Chief Operator

Director of Engineering
Chief Operator

Associate Engineer

Chief Operator

Mechanic Il w/Co-Gen
Mechanic llI

Mechanic Supervisor
Procurement/Contracts Manager
Assistant Chief Operator

Executive Assistant

Source Control Manager

Special District

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

Department

Administration

Operations

Environmental Compliance

Administration

Support Services

Operations

Operations

Engineering

Operations

Engineering

Operations

Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Environmental Compliance

Operations

Administration

Environmental Compliance

Total Wages

$265,199

$234,983

$204,979

$197,401

$176,167

$175,823

$168,196

$167,919

$166,753

$162,996

$158,326

$156,375

$147,351

$146,877

$146,460

$142,741

$142,261

$142,176



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Laboratory Manager

Human Resources Administrator
Sr. Elec/SCADA Technician

Lab Tech llI

Operator llI

Lab Tech llI

Sr. Elec/SCADA Technician
Mechanic Supervisor

Operator llI

Environmental Compliance Safety
Risk Manager

IT Administrator

Operator llI

Operator IlI

Operator llI

Sr. Accountant

Laboratory Q&A Specialist
Electrician/Instrumentation

Technician

Electrician/Instrumentation
Technician

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

Environmental Compliance

Administration

Support Services

Environmental Compliance

Operations

Environmental Compliance

Support Services

Maintenance

Operations

Environmental Compliance

Administration

Operations

Operations

Operations

Administration

Environmental Compliance

Support Services

Support Services

$141,938

$141,570

$141,067

$135,083

$131,670

$129,792

$125,012

$122,898

$121,135

$120,425

$118,442

$115,617

$115,169

$114,737

$113,801

$106,430

$105,936

$104,706



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Mechanic IlI

Operator I

O&M Inventory/Purchasing

Specialist

Mechanic IlI

Operator llI

Operator

Operator

Mechanic Il

Staff Accountant

Operator

Truck Driver / Mechanic Il

Lab Tech |

Mechanic |

Mechanic |

Chief Mechanic

Mechanic IlI

AP Accountant w/Payroll Assistance

Mechanic |

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

Maintenance

Operations

Maintenance

Maintenance

Operations

Operations

Operations

Maintenance

Administration

Operations

Maintenance

Environmental Compliance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance

Administration

Maintenance

$103,624

$102,868

$102,132

$98,490

$97,790

$96,470

$92,629

$91,361

$88,981

$87,640

$86,988

$86,669

$85,443

$83,733

$83,471

$82,701

$82,195

$77.116



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Mechanic Il

Operator |
Operator-in-Training
Operator-in-Training
Sampler/Laboratory Aide
Sampler/Laboratory Aide
Laboratory Manager
Director of Engineering
Lab Tech |
Electrician/Instrumentation
Technician
Operator-in-Training
Truck Driver / Mechanic Il
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

Maintenance

Operations

Operations

Operations

Environmental Compliance

Environmental Compliance

Environmental Compliance

Engineering

Environmental Compliance

Support Services

Operations

Maintenance

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

$76,290

$72,063

$70,830

$66,295

$50,124

$40,047

$34,686

$33,980

$28,080

$10,956

$2,707

$1,217

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



73.

74.

75.

76.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

South Orange County
Wastewater Authority

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

$0

$0

$0

$0



