	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	General Manager		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$265,199
2.	Director of Operations		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$234,983
3.	Director of Environmental Compliance		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$204,979
4.	Finance Controller		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$197,401
5.	Support Services Manager		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$176,167
6.	Assistant Chief Operator		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$175,823
7.	Chief Operator		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$168,196
8.	Director of Engineering		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Engineering	\$167,919
9.	Chief Operator		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$166,753
10.	Associate Engineer		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Engineering	\$162,996
11.	Chief Operator		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$158,326
12.	Mechanic III w/Co-Gen		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$156,375
13.	Mechanic III		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$147,351
14.	Mechanic Supervisor		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$146,877
15.	Procurement/Contracts Manager		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$146,460
16.	Assistant Chief Operator		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$142,741
17.	Executive Assistant		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$142,261
18.	Source Control Manager		South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$142,176

19.	Laboratory Manager	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$141,938
20.	Human Resources Administrator	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$141,570
21.	Sr. Elec/SCADA Technician	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$141,067
22.	Lab Tech III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$135,083
23.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$131,670
24.	Lab Tech III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$129,792
25.	Sr. Elec/SCADA Technician	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$125,012
26.	Mechanic Supervisor	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$122,898
27.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$121,135
28.	Environmental Compliance Safety Risk Manager	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$120,425
29.	IT Administrator	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$118,442
30.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$115,617
31.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$115,169
32.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$114,737
33.	Sr. Accountant	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$113,801
34.	Laboratory Q&A Specialist	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$106,430
35.	Electrician/Instrumentation Technician	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$105,936
36.	Electrician/Instrumentation Technician	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$104,706

37.	Mechanic III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$103,624
38.	Operator II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$102,868
39.	O&M Inventory/Purchasing Specialist	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$102,132
40.	Mechanic III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$98,490
41.	Operator III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$97,790
42.	Operator II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$96,470
43.	Operator II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$92,629
44.	Mechanic II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$91,361
45.	Staff Accountant	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$88,981
46.	Operator II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$87,640
47.	Truck Driver / Mechanic II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$86,988
48.	Lab Tech I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$86,669
49.	Mechanic I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$85,443
50.	Mechanic I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$83,733
51.	Chief Mechanic	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$83,471
52.	Mechanic III	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$82,701
53.	AP Accountant w/Payroll Assistance	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Administration	\$82,195
54.	Mechanic I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$77,116

55.	Mechanic II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$76,290
56.	Operator I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$72,063
57.	Operator-in-Training	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$70,830
58.	Operator-in-Training	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$66,295
59.	Sampler/Laboratory Aide	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$50,124
60.	Sampler/Laboratory Aide	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$40,047
61.	Laboratory Manager	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$34,686
62.	Director of Engineering	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Engineering	\$33,980
63.	Lab Tech I	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Environmental Compliance	\$28,080
64.	Electrician/Instrumentation Technician	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Support Services	\$10,956
65.	Operator-in-Training	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Operations	\$2,707
66.	Truck Driver / Mechanic II	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Maintenance	\$1,217
67.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
68.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
69.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
70.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
71.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
72.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0

73.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
74.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
75.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0
76.	Board Member	South Orange County Wastewater Authority	Governing Board	\$0